FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

f no longer subject to	STATEMEN
m 4 or Form F	

NT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden response: 0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

footnote(1)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box i

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P.

U obligat	ions may continution 1(b).			Fil							ities Exchan ompany Act		f 1934			ll ll		esponse:	0
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P.				2. I <u>C</u>]	or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CENTRAL PACIFIC FINANCIAL CORP [CPF]							ck all ap Dire	plicable)	X 10%		Issuer Owner			
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP, 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 220S					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/01/2015							below) below)							
(Street) WASHINGTON DC 20004				- 4. I -	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																
1. Title of S	Security (Ins		le I - N	2. Transa Date (Month/D	ction	2A. Exe	Deeme	ed	3. Transa	action	4. Securitie Disposed 0	es Acqui	ed (A) o	or -	5. Amo Securi Benefi	ount of ties	Forn	wnership n: Direct or Indirect	7. Nature Indirect Beneficia
				((Month/Day/Year)			v	Amount	(A) (D)	or Price		Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(I) (Instr. 4)		Ownershi (Instr. 4)	
Common	Common Stock, no par value per share		04/01/	/2015				S		3,802,69)4 [\$2	23.01 4,2		69,312		I	See footnote	
		Ta	able II ·								osed of, convertib				wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) 2. Conversio or Exercis Price of Derivative Security		ercise (Month/Day/Year) if any of ative (Month		emed 4. Transact Code (In /Day/Year) 8)					6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4)		De Se (In:	ivative curity ctr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	ly	Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Benefici Ownersh t (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	er					
		Reporting Person* l Services Ha	ırbor, l	L. <u>P.</u>	,						,			,			·		,
	E CARLYL NNSYLVA	(First) E GROUP, NIA AVE. NW,		iddle) 220S															
(Street) WASHIN	NGTON	DC	20	004															
(City)		(State)	(Zi	p)															
		Reporting Person [*] Ian Investmer	nt Holo	<u>lings, I</u>	<u>P.</u>														
		(First) CORPORATE S ED, 190 ELGIN	SERVIC																
(Street) GEORG GRAND CAYMA			K	Y1-9005															
(City)		(State)	(Zi	p)		_													

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	Г CORPORATE SER TED, 190 ELGIN AV	
(Street) GEORGE TOWN,		
GRAND CAYMAN		KY1-9005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address Carlyle Financi	of Reporting Person* <u>al Services, Ltd.</u>	
(Last) C/O INTERTRUS	(First) Γ CORPORATE SER	(Middle)
	TED, 190 ELGIN AV	
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND		KY1-9005
CAYMAN		K11-5005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of TCG Financial		
	(First) Γ CORPORATE SER	
	TED, 190 ELGIN AV	ENUE
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN		KY1-9005
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Carlyle Group	of Reporting Person [*] Management L.L	. <u>C.</u>
(Last) C/O THE CARLY 1001 PENNSYLVA	(First) LE GROUP, ANIA AVE. NW, SUI	(Middle)
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Carlyle Group	· -	
(Last) C/O THE CARLY! 1001 PENNSYLVA	(First) LE GROUP, ANIA AVE. NW, SUI	(Middle)
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Carlyle Holding		
(Last) C/O THE CARLY	(First) LE GROUP, ANIA AVE. NW, SUI	(Middle)

(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Carlyle Holdings II L.P.								
(Last) C/O THE CARLY	(Last) (First) (
1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 220S								
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P. is the record holder of the common shares reported herein. Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. is the general partner of The Carlyle Group L.P., which is a publicly traded entity listed on NASDAQ. The Carlyle Group L.P. is the managing member of Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings II L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P., which is the sole shareholder of Carlyle Financial Services, Ltd., which is the general partner of TCG Financial Services, L.P., which is the general partner of Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P. Accordingly, each of the foregoing entities may be deemed to share beneficial ownership of the shares of common stock owned of record by Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P.

Remarks:

Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact for Daniel D'Aniello	04/01/2015
The Carlyle Group L.P., by: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact for Daniel D'Aniello	04/01/2015
Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C., by: The Carlyle Group L.P., by: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact for Daniel D'Aniello	04/01/2015
Carlyle Holdings II L.P., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact for Daniel D'Aniello	04/01/2015
TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., by: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact for Daniel D'Aniello	04/01/2015
TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P., by: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., by: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, attorney-in-fact for Daniel D'Aniello	04/01/2015
Carlyle Financial Services, Ltd., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, Authorized Person	04/01/2015
TCG Financial Services, L.P., by: Carlyle Financial Services, Ltd., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, Authorized Person	04/01/2015
Carlyle Financial Services Harbor, L.P., by: TCG Financial Services, L.P., by: Carlyle Financial Services, Ltd., by: /s/ Ann Siebecker, Authorized Person	04/01/2015
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).